Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

AMENDMENTS

Police Act 1996 (c. 16)

- 12 (1) The Police Act 1996 shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 61(1) for "Royal Ulster Constabulary" substitute "Police Service of Northern Ireland" and for "that Constabulary" substitute "the Police Service".
 - (3) In section 97(1)(f) and (7)(b) for "Royal Ulster Constabulary" substitute "Police Service of Northern Ireland".
 - (4) In section 98(1) to (5) for "Royal Ulster Constabulary" (wherever occurring) substitute "Police Service of Northern Ireland".
 - (5) In section 98 for subsections (8) and (9) substitute—
 - "(8) "Constable", in relation to Northern Ireland, means a police officer within the meaning of the Police (Northern Ireland) Act 2000.".